
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter)
1/1/2018 12:00:00 AM
3/31/2018 12:00:00 AM

Report Date: 24-Apr-2018 09:21 AM
Data as of(CST): 24-Apr-2018 08:05 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94
96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09
10
79
17

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)

450 404 89.78% 464 424 91.38% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 914 828 90.59%
56 46 82.14% 42 36 85.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 98 82 83.67%

709 659 92.95% 431 396 91.88% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,140 1,055 92.54%
497 420 84.51% 159 151 94.97% 4 4 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 660 575 87.12%

1,916 1,763 92.01% 1,410 1,288 91.35% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00% 3,328 3,053 91.74%

164 154 93.90% 399 377 94.49% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 563 531 94.32%

86 77 89.53% 127 121 95.28% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 213 198 92.96%

123 114 92.68% 20 20 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 143 134 93.71%

0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 3 2 66.67%

3,208 2,361 73.60% 891 779 87.43% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 4,100 3,141 76.61%
342 290 84.80% 807 742 91.95% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,149 1,032 89.82%
14 12 85.71% 49 41 83.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 63 53 84.13%
75 69 92.00% 136 129 94.85% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 211 198 93.84%

764 684 89.53% 1,185 1,069 90.21% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,949 1,753 89.94%
478 428 89.54% 521 476 91.36% 7 6 85.71% 2 1 50.00% 1,008 911 90.38%
307 270 87.95% 255 232 90.98% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 562 502 89.32%
202 186 92.08% 150 138 92.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 352 324 92.05%
443 404 91.20% 351 336 95.73% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 794 740 93.20%
232 220 94.83% 513 490 95.52% 31 31 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 776 741 95.49%
29 27 93.10% 100 89 89.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 129 116 89.92%

441 404 91.61% 336 290 86.31% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 777 694 89.32%

285 240 84.21% 557 525 94.25% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 843 766 90.87%

681 610 89.57% 711 633 89.03% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,392 1,243 89.30%
710 611 86.06% 269 249 92.57% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 979 860 87.84%
341 291 85.34% 206 177 85.92% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 547 468 85.56%
480 436 90.83% 616 539 87.50% 18 13 72.22% 0 0 0.00% 1,114 988 88.69%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53
88
Total

Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

65 53 81.54% 83 79 95.18% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 148 132 89.19%

21 19 90.48% 215 207 96.28% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 236 226 95.76%

170 155 91.18% 241 226 93.78% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 411 381 92.70%
1 1 100.00% 49 46 93.88% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 50 47 94.00%

339 301 88.79% 225 204 90.67% 109 98 89.91% 0 0 0.00% 673 603 89.60%
166 134 80.72% 109 96 88.07% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 275 230 83.64%

1,212 1,053 86.88% 1,117 998 89.35% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 2,330 2,051 88.03%
357 320 89.64% 409 392 95.84% 25 24 96.00% 0 0 0.00% 791 736 93.05%

0 0 0.00% 169 158 93.49% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 169 158 93.49%

3 1 33.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3 1 33.33%

1,320 1,127 85.38% 649 604 93.07% 36 23 63.89% 0 0 0.00% 2,005 1,754 87.48%
371 340 91.64% 99 90 90.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 470 430 91.49%
26 16 61.54% 82 72 87.80% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 108 88 81.48%

575 536 93.22% 616 585 94.97% 143 134 93.71% 0 0 0.00% 1,334 1,255 94.08%

53 47 88.68% 98 92 93.88% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 151 139 92.05%

334 306 91.62% 387 359 92.76% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 721 665 92.23%

34 29 85.29% 209 183 87.56% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 243 212 87.24%
332 311 93.67% 743 699 94.08% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 1,076 1,011 93.96%

1,791 1,601 89.39% 2,347 2,200 93.74% 31 31 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,169 3,832 91.92%
397 331 83.38% 210 196 93.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 607 527 86.82%

2 1 50.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 1 50.00%

1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00%

366 319 87.16% 642 598 93.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,008 917 90.97%

270 235 87.04% 198 176 88.89% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 468 411 87.82%

709 664 93.65% 460 397 86.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,169 1,061 90.76%

146 139 95.21% 65 59 90.77% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 211 198 93.84%
59 54 91.53% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 60 55 91.67%

22,153 19,273 87.00% 20,131 18,466 91.73% 404 364 90.10% 9 6 66.67% 42,697 38,109 89.25%


	NCLEX-RN



