

Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter) 1/1/2018 12:00:00 AM 3/31/2018 12:00:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 24-Apr-2018 09:21 AM Data as of(CST): 24-Apr-2018 08:05 AM

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	450	404	89.78%	464	424	91.38%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	914	828	90.59%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	56	46	82.14%	42	36	85.71%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	98	82	83.67%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	709	659	92.95%	431	396	91.88%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,140	1,055	92.54%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	497	420	84.51%	159	151	94.97%	4	4	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	660	575	87.12%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	1,916	1,763	92.01%	1,410	1,288	91.35%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%	3,328	3,053	91.74%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	164	154	93.90%	399	377	94.49%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	563	531	94.32%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	86	77	89.53%	127	121	95.28%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	213	198	92.96%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	123	114	92.68%	20	20	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	143	134	93.71%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	3	2	66.67%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	3,208	2,361	73.60%	891	779	87.43%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	4,100	3,141	76.61%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	342	290	84.80%	807	742	91.95%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,149	1,032	89.82%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	14	12	85.71%	49	41	83.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	63	53	84.13%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	75	69	92.00%	136	129	94.85%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	211	198	93.84%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	764	684	89.53%	1,185	1,069	90.21%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,949	1,753	89.94%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	478	428	89.54%	521	476	91.36%	7	6	85.71%	2	1	50.00%	1,008	911	90.38%
60	lowa Board of Nursing (60)	307	270	87.95%	255	232	90.98%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	562	502	89.32%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	202	186	92.08%	150	138	92.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	352	324	92.05%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	443	404	91.20%	351	336	95.73%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	794	740	93.20%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	232	220	94.83%	513	490	95.52%	31	31	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	776	741	95.49%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	29	27	93.10%	100	89	89.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	129	116	89.92%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	441	404	91.61%	336	290	86.31%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	777	694	89.32%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	285	240	84.21%	557	525	94.25%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	843	766	90.87%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	681	610	89.57%	711	633	89.03%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,392	1,243	89.30%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	710	611	86.06%	269	249	92.57%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	979	860	87.84%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	341	291	85.34%	206	177	85.92%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	547	468	85.56%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	480	436	90.83%	616	539	87.50%	18	13	72.22%	0	0	0.00%	1,114	988	88.69%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	65	53	81.54%	83	79	95.18%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	148	132	89.19%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	21	19	90.48%	215	207	96.28%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	236	226	95.76%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	170	155	91.18%	241	226	93.78%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	411	381	92.70%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	1	1	100.00%	49	46	93.88%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	50	47	94.00%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	339	301	88.79%	225	204	90.67%	109	98	89.91%	0	0	0.00%	673	603	89.60%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	166	134	80.72%	109	96	88.07%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	275	230	83.64%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	1,212	1,053	86.88%	1,117	998	89.35%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	2,330	2,051	88.03%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	357	320	89.64%	409	392	95.84%	25	24	96.00%	0	0	0.00%	791	736	93.05%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	0	0	0.00%	169	158	93.49%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	169	158	93.49%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	3	1	33.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3	1	33.33%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	1,320	1,127	85.38%	649	604	93.07%	36	23	63.89%	0	0	0.00%	2,005	1,754	87.48%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	371	340	91.64%	99	90	90.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	470	430	91.49%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	26	16	61.54%	82	72	87.80%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	108	88	81.48%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	575	536	93.22%	616	585	94.97%	143	134	93.71%	0	0	0.00%	1,334	1,255	94.08%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	53	47	88.68%	98	92	93.88%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	151	139	92.05%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	334	306	91.62%	387	359	92.76%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	721	665	92.23%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	34	29	85.29%	209	183	87.56%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	243	212	87.24%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	332	311	93.67%	743	699	94.08%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	1,076	1,011	93.96%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	1,791	1,601	89.39%	2,347	2,200	93.74%	31	31	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,169	3,832	91.92%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	397	331	83.38%	210	196	93.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	607	527	86.82%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	2	1	50.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	1	50.00%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	366	319	87.16%	642	598	93.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,008	917	90.97%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	270	235	87.04%	198	176	88.89%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	468	411	87.82%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	709	664	93.65%	460	397	86.30%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,169	1,061	90.76%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	146	139	95.21%	65	59	90.77%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	211	198	93.84%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	59	54	91.53%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	60	55	91.67%
Total		22,153	19,273	87.00%	20,131	18,466	91.73%	404	364	90.10%	9	6	66.67%	42,697	38,109	89.25%